## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6863526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	07/30/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSONITE IP HOLDINGS S.À R.L.
Street Address:	13-15 AVENUE DE LA LIBERTÉ
City:	L- 1931 LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 84**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12973007
Application Number:	12971016
Application Number:	12890603
Application Number:	14989623
Application Number:	14926943
Application Number:	13843310
Application Number:	14883307
Application Number:	14837968
Application Number:	15863098
Application Number:	16914051
Application Number:	16851785
Application Number:	13620491
Application Number:	15699881
Application Number:	15699754
Application Number:	13605193
Application Number:	15657798
Application Number:	14570744
Application Number:	15596707
Application Number:	16522408
Application Number:	12366769
Application Number:	16452085

PATENT REEL: 057183 FRAME: 0001

506816705

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13350682
Application Number:	29690308
Application Number:	17379417
Application Number:	13282363
Application Number:	15315169
Application Number:	14288132
Application Number:	14268501
Application Number:	13238803
Application Number:	13215878
Application Number:	16241363
Application Number:	16240191
Application Number:	61907507
Application Number:	15203573
Application Number:	60756157
Application Number:	61728560
Application Number:	61717280
Application Number:	60641204
Application Number:	61536437
Application Number:	61461134
Application Number:	61400361
Application Number:	61400002
Application Number:	17109789
Application Number:	14088674
Application Number:	14083951
Application Number:	61340143
Application Number:	17081448
Application Number:	14061705
Application Number:	15038317
Application Number:	16038795
Application Number:	63117161
Application Number:	63053295
Application Number:	29800866
Application Number:	29800868
Application Number:	29800858
Application Number:	29800863
Application Number:	29443528
Application Number:	29661207
Application Number:	29510951

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29568290
Application Number:	29568292
Application Number:	29586689
Application Number:	29614281
Application Number:	29651114
Application Number:	29706324
Application Number:	29747344
Application Number:	29779377
Application Number:	29738785
Application Number:	29616858
Application Number:	29616848
Application Number:	29445453
Application Number:	29739557
Application Number:	29660567
Application Number:	29675720
Application Number:	29699465
Application Number:	29800487
Application Number:	29743050
Application Number:	29711009
Application Number:	29492461
Application Number:	29657023
Application Number:	29550741
Application Number:	29604399
Application Number:	29675949
Application Number:	29696081

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-629-3400

**Email:** reichel.nicole@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: LISA A. OSMAN; DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

**Address Line 1:** 1400 WEWATTA STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 2: IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M292134.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA A. OSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/3463LAO/

**DATE SIGNED:** 08/13/2021 **Total Attachments: 43** source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page1.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page2.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page3.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page4.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page5.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page6.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page7.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page8.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page9.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page10.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page11.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page12.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page13.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page14.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page15.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page16.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page17.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page18.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page19.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page20.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page21.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page22.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page23.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page24.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page25.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page26.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page27.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page28.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page29.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page30.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page31.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page32.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page33.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page34.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page35.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page36.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page37.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page38.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page39.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page40.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page41.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page42.tif source=Release of IP Security (Executed) 2021-07-30 (M292134)#page43.tif

#### PARTIAL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of July 30, 2021 by HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as collateral agent (in such capacity and any successor in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), in favor of Samsonite IP Holdings S.à r.l., a société à responsabilité limitée (private limited liability company) governed by the laws of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 13-15 avenue de la Liberté, L-1931 Luxembourg, registered with the Luxembourg Register of Commerce and Companies (Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés, Luxembourg) under number B 147.735 with a share capital of USD 114,115,900 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of May 13, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), entered into by and among PTL Acquisition Inc., a Delaware corporation, as a "Borrower", the other Borrowers party thereto from time to time, the Guarantors party thereto from time to time, the Lenders party thereto from time to time, HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as TLA and Revolver Administrative Agent (together with its permitted successors in such capacity, "TLA and Revolver Administrative Agent") and as Collateral Agent (together with its permitted successors in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), and Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as TLB Administrative Agent (together with its permitted successors in such capacity, "TLB Administrative Agent" and together with the TLA and Revolver Administrative Agent, the "Administrative Agents");

WHEREAS, in connection with the 2011 PBGC Settlement Agreement and the making of Loans by the Lenders and the entry into Hedge Agreements and Cash Management Agreements by the Lender Counterparties from time to time, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, the Administrative Agents and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property. certain intellectual property of the Grantor, and agreed as a condition thereof to execute (a) that certain Short Form Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First IP Security Agreement"), (b) that certain Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 25, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second IP Security Agreement"), (c) that certain Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 16, 2020 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Third IP Security Agreement"), (d) that certain Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2020 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Fourth IP Security Agreement"), (e) that certain Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 7, 2020, 2020 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Fifth IP Security Agreement"), (f) that certain Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 7, 2021 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Sixth IP Security Agreement"), (g) that certain Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2021 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Seventh IP Security Agreement" and, together with the First IP Security Agreement, the Second IP Security Agreement, the Third IP Security Agreement, the Fourth IP Security Agreement, the Fifth IP Security Agreement, Sixth IP Security Agreement and the Seventh IP Security Agreement, the

1

4832-5854-6676\

Partial Release of First Lien Term Loan IPSA

"IP Security Agreements"), for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, the CIPO and the EUIPO;

WHEREAS, (a) the First IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2016 at Reel 039548, Frame 0001, with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2016 at Reel 5845, Frame 0594, and with the United States Copyright Office on August 10, 2016 at Volume 9940, Document 480, (b) the Second IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2018 at Reel 045651, Frame 0333, and with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2018 at Reel 6321, Frame 0366, (c) the Third IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2018 at Reel 046177, Frame 0202, and with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2018 at Reel 6386, Frame 0903, (d) the Fourth IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2019 at Reel 050056, Frame 0649, and with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2019 at Reel 6720, Frame 0368, (e) the Fifth IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2020 at Reel 052242, Frame 0092, and with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2020 at Reel 6901, Frame 0437, (f) the Sixth IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2020 at Reel 052628, Frame 0221, and with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 2020 at Reel 6948, Frame 0931, and (g) the Sixth IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2021 at Reel 056732, Frame 0218, and with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2021 at Reel 7342, Frame 0899; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the Credit Agreement, the TLA and Revolver Administrative Agent, the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreements, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, now desires to terminate and release its security interest in and to certain of the IP Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreements) with respect to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Defined Terms. Unless otherwise specified herein, all capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement or the IP Security Agreements.

SECTION 2. Release of Grant of Security in the Released Collateral. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and discharges to the Grantor (as defined herein) all of the Collateral Agent's and the Secured Parties' security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to, and reassigns to the Grantor (as defined herein) any right, title and interest the Collateral Agent or any Secured Party may have in or to, the following (the "Released Collateral"):

the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (including any United States intent-to-use trademark applications or intent-touse service mark applications filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act), together, in each case, with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks");

Partial Release of IPSA

REEL: 057183 FRAME: 0006

- (ii) the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto (the "*Patents*");
- (iii) the copyright registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule C</u> hereto (the "Copyrights");
- (iv) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (vi) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to or arising from any of the foregoing.

SECTION 3. Effect of Release. For the avoidance of any doubt, the release hereunder is limited only and solely to the Grantor (as defined herein) and to the Released Collateral (as defined herein), and shall not apply in any respect to any other parties to the IP Security Agreements or to any other of the IP Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreements). The Collateral Agent reserves and retains its security interest (and any other right, title or interest) in and to all intellectual property of such other parties and all other IP Collateral of the Grantor (other than the Released Collateral), which security interest remains uninterrupted and undisturbed. Except as expressly modified by this Release, the IP Security Agreements remains and shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks, the CIPO, the EUIPO and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

SECTION 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

3 Partial Release of IPSA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Collateral Agent

By: Anita Ram

Name: Anita Ram
Title: Vice President

Partial Release of IPSA

## SCHEDULE 1

# Trademark Applications and Registrations

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN, NO.	. REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
Albania-International	SPECK	1024440	1024440	Registered	009
Argentina	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	3134156	2712023	Registered	009
Australia	CANDYSHIELD	1599694	1599694	Registered	009
Australia-International	IGUY	1157091	1157091	Registered	009
Australia-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1339678	1339678	Registered	009
Australia-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1392131	1392131	Registered	018
Australia-International	SPECK	1339677	1339677	Registered	009
Australia-International	SPECK	1392202	1392202	Registered	018
Australia-International	SPECK & Design (asterisk) (米) speck	1339679	1339679	Registered	009
Australia-International	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	1392168	1392168	Registered	018
Australia-International	SPECK TRAVEL & Design (Asterisk and Angle Bracket) (২) কল্পেজিন	2045984	2045984	Registered	018
Australia-International	SPECKPRODUCTS	1595532		Pending	009, 035
Bahrain	SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (*) speck	91297	91297	Registered	009
Bahrain-International	IGUY	1157091	1157091	Registered	009
Bahrain-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1024442	1024442	Registered	009
Bahrain-International	PRESIDIO	1345408	1345408	Registered	009

4851-5416-1396\3

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
Belarus-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1024442	1024442	Registered	009
Belarus-International	SPECK	1024440	1024440	Registered	009
Belarus-International	SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (*) Speck	1024443	1024443	Registered	009
	(W) shark				
Bosnia and Herzegovina- International	SPECK	1024440	1024440	Registered	009
Brazil	IGUY	920696619		Pending	009
Brazil	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	910491976		Published	009
Brazil	SPECK	830481672	830481672	Registered	009
Brazil	SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (*) speck	830481656	830481656	Registered	009
Brazil	SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (*) speck	910491984		Pending	018
Cambodia	SPECK & Design (Shaded asterisk Grayscale)	KH432502011	KH4076612	Registered	009
Cambodia- International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1024442	1024442	Registered	009
Canada	CANDYSHELL	1481889	TMA792349	Registered	009
Canada	CANDYSHIELD	1658338	TMA959953	Registered	009
Canada	DESIGNED FOR IMPACT	1765853		To Be Abandoned	009
Canada	GRABTAB	1944167	***************************************	Pending	009
Canada	IMPACTIUM	1804856	TMA1067682	Registered	009
Canada	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1461976	TMA775709	Registered	009
Canada	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1782374	TMA1027041	Registered	009, 018
	1 % T 8 T 8	i	}		

COUNTRY Canada	MARK SPECK	APPLN, NO. 1461970	REG. NO. TMA774353	STATUS Registered	009
Canada	SPECK	1782380	TMA1027040	Registered	018
Canada	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	1461977	TMA776060	Registered	009
Canada	of Den & Design (asterisk)	1401577	11411/70000	Registered	007
	(*) speck				
Canada	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	1519715	TMA829409	Registered	018
Caratua	of Deal of Design (distortists)	1317713	1303027407	Registered	0.0
	(x) speck				
Conside Estamational	CDEAN TO A VIDE & Davious	1402507 (CA		Donding	010
Canada-International	SPECK TRAVEL & Design (Asterisk and Angle Bracket)	1493597 (CA 1992082)		Pending	018
		1992002)			
	(4) speckfinels				
Chile	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	1151796	1196785	Registered	009, 018
	asterisk)				, , , , , ,
	1 (A.1.)				
	□(本)				
Chile	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	1120940	1261182	Davistarad	009
Chile	SPECK & Design (astensk)	1120940	1201182	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
China	CANDYSHELL	8302588	8302588	Registered	009
China	CANDYSHIELD	13835956	13835956	Registered	009
China	DESIGNED FOR IMPACT	19067345	19067345	Registered	009
China	GRABTAB	36260794	36260794	Registered	009
China	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	20025499	20025499	Registered	016
	asterisk)				
China	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	20025500	20025500	Registered	014
	asterisk)				
	<b>7.13</b>				
	<b>(</b>				
China	Missellaneaus Design (Casela	300355034	200255024	Degistered	000
China	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	20025502A	20025502A	Registered	009
	asichsk)				
	(36)				
	<b>\7</b> 17				
China	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	28658965	28658965	Registered	009
	asterisk)				
	<b>■</b> 【1				
China	SPECK	7746698	7746698	Registered	018
China	SPECK.	8984637	8984637	Registered	009
China	SPECK	16957169A	1697169A	Registered	017
China	SPECK	22850121	22850121	Registered	017
China	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	17473308	17473308	Registered	035

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
	(米) speck				
China	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	17473309	17473309	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
China	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	17473309A	17473309A	Registered	009
	(米) speck				
China	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	19611416	19611416	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
China	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	19642682	19642682	Registered	016
	(*) speck				
China	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	19642683	19642683	Registered	014
	(*) speck				
China	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	19642685	19642685	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
China	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	19642685A	19642685A	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
China	SPECK & Design (large asterisk)	13403381	13403381	Registered	025
	(*) ····				
China	SPECK & Design (large asterisk)	13403382	13403382	Registered	009
China	SPECK (Chinese Characters)	7863494	7863494	Registered	009

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
	思佩克				
China	SPECK (stylized)	6662469	6662469	Registered	009
	speck				
China	SPECK PRODUCTS & Design (asterisk)	8984636	8984636	Registered	009
China-International	CASE E (Stylized)  CASE • E	1486561	1486561	Registered	009
China-International	GRABTAB & Design	1486562	1486562	Registered	009
China-International	IGUY	1157091	1157091	Registered	009
China-International	IMPACTIUM	1340133	1340133	Registered	009
China-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	G1053674	G1053674	Registered	018
China-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1024442	1024442	Registered	009
China-International	SPECK	G1053925	G1053925	Registered	018
China-International	SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (冰) speck	G1053807	G1053807	Registered	018
China-International	SPECK TRAVEL	1493747	1493747	Registered	018
China-International	SPECK TRAVEL & Design (Asterisk and Angle Bracket) (粉如粉炒炒	018104364	1493597	Registered	018
China-International	SPECKPRODUCTS	1595532		Pending	009, 035
Colombia	SPECK & Design (Shaded asterisk Grayscale)	11121860	460699	Registered	009
Colombia-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1024442	546951	Registered	009

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN, NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
	(42)				
	V.T.Y				
Colombia-International	PRESIDIO	1345408	1345408	Registered	009
Colombia-International	SPECK CONTROL OF THE SPECK	1024440	1024440	Registered	009
Colombia-International	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	1024443	1024443	Registered	009
	(米) speck				
Costa Rica	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	2011009284	219995	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
Cuba-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	1024442	1024442	Registered	009
	asterisk)				
Cuba-International	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	1024443	1024443	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
Ecuador	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	20119993	367213	Registered	009
	(米) speck				
Egypt	SPECK & Design (Shaded asterisk Grayscale)	277429	277429	Registered	009
······································					
Egypt-International	PRESIDIO CANDYSHELL	1345408	1345408 9110396	Registered	009 016,
European Union	CANDISHELL	9110396	9110390	Registered	018
European Union	CANDYSHIELD	12472841	12472841	Registered	009
Енхореан Union	CASE E (Stylized)  CASE · E	018017535	018017535	Registered	009
European Union	GRABTAB	017958780	017958780	Registered	009
European Union	GRABTAB & Design	018017557	018017557	Registered	009
	ояўв				
European Union	iGuy Product Design (3D - 6 views)	018018798		Pending	009

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
European Union	INADA CUPHINA	015837164	015837164	Pagigtared	009
European Union	IMPACTIUM  LOOT LOCK & Design	018187168	018187168	Registered Registered	009
Ediopean Onton	<b>LOCK</b>	01010,100	370107130	108550100	
European Union	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	8738627	8738627	Registered	009, 016, 018
European Union	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	017868707	017868707	Registered	009, 025
European Union	PRESIDIO	016103152	016103152	Registered	009
European Union	SPECK	8738676	8738676	Registered	009, 016, 018
European Union	SPECK	017868655	017868655	Registered	009, 025
European Union	SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (米) speck	8738668	8738668	Registered	009, 016, 018
European Union	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	017868689	017868689	Registered	009, 025
European Union	SPECK TRAVEL	018104362	018104362	Registered	018
European Union	SPECK TRAVEL & Design (Asterisk and Angle Bracket) (※)※※※※◆◆	018104364	018104364	Registered	018
European Union	SPECKPRODUCTS	18380870		Pending	009, 035
European Union- International	IGUY	1157091	1157091	Registered	009
France	DESIGNED FOR IMPACT	4368894		Published	003, 009, 021
Hong Kong	IGUY	303669779	303669779	Registered	009
Hong Kong	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	301581390	301581390	Registered	009, 018
Hong Kong	SPECK	301581417	301581417	Registered	009, 018
Hong Kong	SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (米) speck	301581408	301581408	Registered	009, 018
India	CANDYSHIELD	2653511	2653511	Registered	009
India	IGUY	2498496	2498496	Registered	009
India	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	3276000	3276000	Registered	009

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
	asterisk)				
	<b> </b>				
	<b>  \↑\</b>				
India	SPECK	3275999	3275999	Registered	009
India	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	2220220	2220220	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
	(*) stack				
India-International	PRESIDIO	3556558	3556558	Registered	009
Indonesia	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	D002011048978	IDM000511773	Registered	009
	_				
	(*) speck				
International Bureau	CASE E (Stylized)	1486561	1486561	Registered	009
(WIPO)	CASE·E				
International Bureau (WIPO)	GRABTAB	1486840	1486840	Registered	009
International Bureau (WIPO)	GRABTAB & Design	1486562	1486562	Registered	009
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ဝနည်အ				
International Bureau	IGUY	1157091	1157091	Registered	009
(WIPO) International Bureau	IMPACTIUM	1340133	1340133	Registered	009
(WIPO)					
International Bureau (WIPO)	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1024442	1024442	Registered	009
,	W				
International Bureau	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	1053674	1053674	Registered	018
(WIPO)	asterisk)				
	(米)				
International Bureau	PRESIDIO	1345408	1345408	Registered	009
(WIPO) International Bureau	SPECK	1024440	1024440	Degistared	009
(WIPO)	SPECK	1024440	1024440	Registered	009
International Bureau	SPECK	1053925	1053925	Registered	018
(WIPO) International Bureau	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	1024443	1024443	Registered	009
(WIPO)	2 3 3				
	(*) speck				
International Bureau	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	1053807	1053807	Registered	018
(WIPO)					
	(*x) speck				

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN, NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
International Bureau	SPECK TRAVEL	1493747	1493747	Registered	018
(WIPO)					
International Bureau	SPECK TRAVEL & Design	1493597	1493597	Registered	018
(WIPO)	(Asterisk and Angle Bracket)				
	(M) stroughtenels				
International Bureau	SPECKPRODUCTS	1595532	1595532	Registered	009, 035
(WIPO)					
Israel	CANDYSHIELD	261741	261741	Registered	009
Israel	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	237118	237118	Registered	009, 018
	(*) speck				
Israel-International	IGUY	1157091	1157091	Registered	009
Israel-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	1024442	1024442	Registered	009
isiwi inwilanoimi	asterisk)	1021172	102:172	Trogistered	007
	LAS				
	<b>  (%)</b>				
Israel-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	1053674	1053674	Dogistana	018
isiaei-imernationai	asterisk)	10330/4	10330/4	Registered	019
	asiciisk)				
	<b>  (%)</b>				
	<u> </u>				
Israel-International	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	1053807	1053807	Registered	018
	(*x) speck				
To 20 0 42	CANDAGITAI	3012074057	5.647.674	Decistored	000
Japan Japan	CANDYSHELL CANDYSHIELD	2013074956 2013074957	5647674 5654865	Registered Registered	009
Japan	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	2018003320	6061126	Registered	009
Japan	or Design (diterior)	2010003320	0037120	rogistorea	003
	613				
	(米) speck				
Japan-International	IGUY	1157091	1157091	Registered	009
Japan-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	1024442	1024442	Registered	009
	asterisk)				
	<b>/ L</b>				
Japan-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	1053674	1053674	Registered	018
	asterisk)			<u></u>	
	<b>1</b>				
	<b>∀(%</b> )				
Japan-International	PRESIDIO	2017355696	1345408 (JP	Registered	009
sapan-imornanonai	INESIDIO	201/333090	2017355696)	Registered	007
Japan-International	SPECK	2012358926	1024440 (JP	Registered	009
			2012358926)		
Japan-International	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	2012358927	1024443 (JP	Registered	009
			2012358927)		

146433 110598 139357	Registered Registered	009
110598	-	
	Registered	009
139357		
	Registered	009
N107522	Registered	009
N107519 N107520	Registered Registered	009
N107521	Registered	018
2010018898	Registered	018
2010018899	Registered	009
2010018903 2010018904 2010018900	Registered Registered Registered	009 018 018
2010019001	Decisters	009
	N107519 N107520 N107521 2010018898 2010018899	N107519       Registered         N107520       Registered         N107521       Registered         2010018898       Registered         2010018899       Registered         2010018903       Registered         2010018904       Registered         2010018900       Registered

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
	(*k) speck				
Mexico	DESIGNED FOR IMPACT	1970147	1985230	Registered	009
Mexico	iGuy Product Design (3D)	1841728	1755871	Registered	009
Mexico	SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (*) speck	1163202	1231869	Registered	009
Mexico	SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (**) speck	1163545	1225405	Registered	018
Mexico-International	CASE E (Stylized)  CASE·E	1486561	1486561	Registered	009
Mexico-International	GRABTAB	1486840 (MX2265322)	1486840 (MX2224816)	Registered	009
Mexico-International	GRABTAB & Design	1486562 (MX2265246)	1486562 (MX2224815)	Registered	009
Mexico-International	IGUY	1717801	1799308	Registered	009
Mexico-International Mexico-International	IMPACTIUM Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1880786 1729020	1853976 1723804	Registered Registered	009 009
Mexico-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1729026	1740864	Registered	018
Mexico-International	PRESIDIO	1892973	1857680	Registered	009
Mexico-International  Mexico-International	SPECK SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (**) speck	1053925 1729027	1053925 1740865	Registered Registered	018 018
Mexico-International	SPECK TRAVEL & Design (Astetisk and Angle Bracket)	1493597 (MX2285607)	1493597 (MX2237427)	Registered	018

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
	(M) speck fine (>				
Montenegro- International	SPECK	1024440	1024440	Registered	009
New Zealand	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	816841	816841	Registered	009
New Zealand	SPECK	816839	816839	Registered	009
New Zealand	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	816840	816840	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
New Zealand- International	IGUY	1037696	1037696	Registered	009
New Zealand- International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1039551	1039551	Registered	018
North Macedonia- International	SPECK	1024440	1024440	Registered	009
Norway	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	201110622	264439	Registered	009
Norway-International	(*) speck  Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1024442	1024442	Registered	009
Oman-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	1024442	1024442	Registered	009
OMAN PHOMESOMS	asterisk)		1921112	Itogastioa	
Oman-International	PRESIDIO	1345408	1345408	Registered	009
Oman-International	SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (米) speck	1024443	1024443	Registered	009
Panama	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	20841001	20841001	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
Paraguay	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	201140154	409254	Registered	009

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN, NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
	C15				
	(*) speck				
Peru	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	4699062011	185222	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
Philippines	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	42011501426	42011501426	Registered	009
1 mappines		12011301120	12011301,20	Trogisterou.	
	(米) speck				
Philippines	SPECK & Design (shaded asterisk)	42010011640	42010011640	Registered	009
	⟨ж⟩ speck				
Philippines-	IGUY	1157091	1157091	Registered	009
International Qatar	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	104601	104601	Registered	009
	asterisk)				
Qatar	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	84620	84620	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
Republic of Korea	CANDYSHIELD	4020130087502	401072599	Registered	009
Republic of Korea	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	4020100018777	400867612	Registered	009, 018
	(*)				
Republic of Korea	SPECK	4020120059569	401014989	Registered	009
Republic of Korea	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	4020100018772	40911605	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
Republic of Korea	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	4020110070750	40968153	Registered	018
	(*) speck				
Republic of Korea-	CASE E (Stylized)	1486561	1486561	Davistore d	009
International	CASE E (Stylized)	1400.701	1400.001	Registered	009
Republic of Korea- International	GRABTAB	1486840	1486840	Registered	009
Republic of Korea-	GRABTAB & Design	1486562	1486562	Registered	009

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN, NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
International	GRÄB				
Republic of Korea- International	IGUY	852014000920179	852014000920179	Registered	009
Republic of Korea- International	PRESIDIO	852018001352881	1345408	Registered	009
Republic of Korea- International	SPECK	1053925	1053925	Registered	018
Republic of Korea- International	SPECK TRAVEL & Design (Asterisk and Angle Bracket)  (*) *********************************	1493597	1493597	Registered	018
Russian Federation	SPECK	2011728968	506353	Registered	009
Russian Federation	SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (**) speck	2011728969	495273	Registered	009
Russian Federation- International	IGUY	1157091	1157091	Registered	009
Russian Federation- International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1024442	1024442	Registered	009
Russian Federation- International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1053674	1053674	Registered	018
Russian Federation- International	SPECK	1053925	1053925	Registered	018
Russian Federation- International	SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (*) speck	1053807	1053807	Registered	018
Saudi Arabia	CANDYSHIELD	1435003866	1435003866	Registered	009
Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabia	IGUY Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	194205 1437015991	143406097 1437015991	Registered Registered	009 009
Saudi Arabia	PRESIDIO	1438013343	1438013343	Registered	009
Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabia	SPECK SPECK & Design (asterisk)	1437015993 165376	1437015993 143203155	Registered Registered	009 009
	(*) speck				
Saudi Arabia	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	165377	143203156	Registered	018

4851-5416-1396\3

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
	Z15				
	(*) speck				
Serbia-International	SPECK	1024440	1024440	Registered	009
Singapore-	CASE E (Stylized)	1486561		Published	009
International	CASE · E				
Singapore-	IGUY	40201603110R	40201603110R	Registered	009
International Singapore-	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	T1014551J	T1014551J	Registered	018
International	asterisk)				
Singapore-	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	Т1013362Н	T1013362H	Registered	009
International	asterisk)				
Singapore- International	PRESIDIO	1345408	40202104508P	Registered	009
Singapore- International	SPECK	T1014567G	T1014567G	Registered	018
Singapore- International	SPECK	T1013361Z	T1013361Z	Registered	009
Singapore- International	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	T1014555C	T1014555C	Registered	018
	(*) speck				
Singapore- International	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	T1015610E	T1015610E	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
South Africa	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	201606660	201606660	Registered	009
South Africa	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	201109757	201109757	Registered	009
	(*k) speck				
South Africa	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	201109758	201109758	Registered	018
	(*) speck				
Switzerland- International	IMPACTIUM	1340133	1340133	Registered	009
Switzerland-	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	1024442	1024442	Registered	009

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
International	asterisk)				
Switzerland- International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1053674	1053674	Registered	018
	(米)				
Switzerland- International	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	1024443	1024443	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
Switzerland- International	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	1053807	1053807	Registered	018
	(*) speck				
Taiwan R.O.C.	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	99055279	1562656	Registered	009
Taiwan R.O.C.	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	99055280	1554023	Registered	018
Taiwan R.O.C.	SPECK	99055273	1562654	Registered	009
Taiwan R.O.C.	SPECK	99055275	1554021	Registered	018
Taiwan R.O.C.	SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (*) speck	99055276	1562655	Registered	009
Taiwan R.O.C.	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	99055278	1554022	Registered	018
	(*) speck				
Thailand	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	795283	kor366434	Registered	009
Thailand	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	795284	kor350403	Registered	018
Thailand	SPECK	795279	kor366432	Registered	009
Thailand	SPECK	795279	kor366432	Registered	009
Thailand	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	795281	kor366433	Registered	009

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
	(*) speck				
Turkey	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	201173150	201173150	Registered	009
	dsterisk)				
	<b>(</b>				
	CDF/CK 9 Design (see also Millian	201114252	201114252	Desistend	000 017
Turkey	SPECK & Design (asterisk White on Gray)	201114253	201114253	Registered	009, 017, 018
	l on Gia, y				010
Turkey	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	201371089	201371089	Registered	009
1 dintey	Si Dett & Besign (asterion)	2013/1007	201371003	110510101	005
	(*) speck				
	(M) shark				
Turkey-International	IGUY	201619840	201619840	Registered	009
Turkey-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	1053674	201630469	Registered	018
	asterisk)				
	<b>(</b> )				
***************************************	<u> </u>				
Turkey-International	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	1053807	201630470	Registered	018
	(x) speck				
Ukraine-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	1024442	1024442	Registered	009
	asterisk)				
	<b>/</b> 4.2\				
	<b>│</b> 【 <b>不</b> 】				
Ukraine-International	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	1024443	1024443	Registered	009
	(*) speck				
	(1) abanda				
United Arab Emirates	CANDYSHIELD	203695	203695	Registered	009
United Arab Emirates United Arab Emirates	IGUY IGuy Product Design (3D - 6	188648 288961	188648 288961	Registered Registered	009
Omica Alau Elillaics	views)	200701	200901	Registered	003
	ann mm				
	## ###################################				
United Arab Emirates	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	252141	252141	Registered	009
	asterisk)				
	<b>  / ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !</b>				
United Arab Emirates	PRESIDIO	269392	269392	Registered	009
United Arab Emirates	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	153753	153753	Registered	009

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN, NO.	REG. NO.	STATES	CLASS
	(*) speck				
	(1.2 mm = 1.				
United Arab Emirates	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	153754	153754	Registered	018
	(*) speck				
United Kingdom	CANDYSHELL	9110396	UK00909110396	Registered	009, 016,
Omica rengaom	CHUBISHEDE	7110370	01100909110330	registerea	018
United Kingdom	CANDYSHIELD	12472841	UK00912472841	Registered	009
United Kingdom	CASE E (Stylized)	018017535	UK00918017535	Registered	009
	C. C. C. C.				
	CASE·E				
77 % 4721 4	TATELLY CONTROL MONEY OF A CONTROL	TYTEOOOTAA	THEOROGOGOGOG	12	1000
United Kingdom United Kingdom	DESIGNED FOR IMPACT GRABTAB	UK00003237898 017958780	UK00003237898 UK00917958780	Registered Registered	009
United Kingdom United Kingdom	GRABTAB & Design	017938780	UK00918017557	Registered	009
Omica imigaom	Gid Dillib & Design	010017557	CICO0710017557	Registered	007
	and an arrangement of the second				
	uran B				
United Kingdom	IGUY	1157091	UK00801157091	Registered	009
United Kingdom	iGuy Product Design (3D - 6	UK00003601690		Pending	009
	views)				
United Kingdom	IMPACTIUM	015837164	UK00915837164	Registered	009
United Kingdom	LOOT LOCK & Design	018187168	UK009018187168	Registered	009
	LOOT				
	///ock				
United Kingdom	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	8738627	UK00908738627	Registered	009, 016,
	asterisk)				018
	<u> </u>				
United Kingdom	Miscellaneous Design (Speck	017868707	UK00917868707	Registered	009, 025
	asterisk)				
	N'7				
United Kingdom	PRESIDIO	016103152	UK00916103152	Registered	009
United Kingdom	SPECK	8738676	UK00908738676	Registered	009, 016, 018
United Kingdom	SPECK	017868655	UK00917868655	Registered	009, 025
United Kingdom	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	8738668	UK00908738668	Registered	009, 016,
					018
	(*) speck				
	<u> </u>				

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN, NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
United Kingdom	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	017868689	UK00917868689	Registered	009, 025
	(*) speck				
United Kingdom	SPECK TRAVEL	018104362	UK00918104362	Registered	018
United Kingdom	SPECK TRAVEL & Design (Asterisk and Angle Bracket)	018104364	UK00918104364	Registered	018
United States of America	CANDYSHELL	77881213	3817709	Registered	009
United States of America	CANDYSHELL + FACEPLATE	86065169	4777871	Registered	009
United States of America	CANDYSHELL AMPED	86196214	4778185	Registered	009
United States of America	CANDYSHELL INKED	86126300	4778023	Registered	009
United States of America	DESIGNED FOR IMPACT	86719954	5173228	Registered	009
United States of America	GEMSHELL	85954327	4466182	Registered	009
United States of America	GRABTAB	88060951	5939170	Registered	009
United States of America	HANDYSHELL	85954312	4466178	Registered	009
United States of America	IGUY	85733268	4334584	Registered	009
United States of America	IMPACTIUM	86927284	5561505	Registered	009
United States of America	LONG LIVE THE MACHINES	86065167	4668401	Abandoned	009
United States of America	LOOT LOCK & Design	88533770	6165322	Registered	009
	<b>Miock</b>				
United States of America	LOOTLOCK	88750957	6107126	Registered	009
United States of America	MIGHTY SLIM PROTECTION	86165974	4769651	To Be Abandoned	009
United States of America	MIGHTYVAULT	85959605	4466439	Registered	009
United States of America	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	77598153	3666072	Registered	009
United States of America	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	85132144	3944337 Register		018
United States of America	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	87600277	5495983	Registered	009

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN, NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
	(*)				
United States of America	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	87600295	6042972	Registered	009
United States of America	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	87978675	5603417	Registered	009
United States of America	POCKET-VR	86962717	5546359	Registered	009, 028
United States of America	PRESIDIO	87165765	5171583	Registered	009
United States of America	SEETHRU	77595686	3687755	Registered	009
United States of America	SHOCK ABSORBENT & Design	85459930	4384693	Registered	009
United States of America	SMARTFLEX	85954315	4466179	Registered	009
United States of America	SMARTSHELL	85268942	4255979	Registered	009
United States of America	SPECK	77598150	3663010	Registered	009
United States of America	SPECK	85132140	3944335	Registered	018
United States of America	SPECK	87600224	5495980	Registered	009
United States of America	SPECK	87600245	6042970	Registered	009
United States of America	SPECK	87978721	5608766	Registered	009
United States of America	SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (*) speck	77600462	3666082	Registered	009
United States of America	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	85132141	3944336	Registered	018
	(x) speck				
United States of America	SPECK & Design (asterisk)  (*) speck	87600257	5495982	Registered	009
United States of America	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	87600266	6042971	Registered	009

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
	(*) speck				
United States of America	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	87978642	5603409	Registered	009
	( <b>*</b> ) speck				
United States of America	SPECK TRAVEL	88348673	6059894	Registered	018
United States of America	SPECK TRAVEL & Design (Asterisk and Angle Bracket)	88348692	6059896	Registered	018
	(*) speckfurtly				
United States of America	STYLEBOOK	86072680	4668433	Registered	009
United States of America	STYLEFOLIO	86019692	4717223	Registered	009
United States of America	TOUGHSKIN	77595687	3809006	Registered	009
United States of America	TrueTap	86065164	4867534	Registered	009
United States of America-International	CASE E (Stylized)  CASE • E	79267070	6039430	Registered	009
United States of America-International	GRABTAB & Design	79267071	6039431	Registered	009
United States of America-International	SPECKPRODUCTS	1595532 (IB Reg.)		Pending	009, 035
Venezuela	SPECK & Design (Shaded asterisk Grayscale)	2012000661	P326632	Registered	009
Vietnam	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	4201104598	190961	Registered	009
	(ж) speck				
Vietnam	SPECK & Design (asterisk)	4201104599	190962	Registered	018
	(*) speck				
Vietnam-International	IGUY	1157091	1157091	Registered	009
Vietnam-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1024442	1024442	Registered	009

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN, NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASS
	(*)				
Vietnam-International	Miscellaneous Design (Speck asterisk)	1053674	1053674	Registered	018
	(米)				

# Patent Applications and Issued Patents

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN, NO.	PATENT NO.
Canada	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD	Issued	2,751,645	2751645
	SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER	100000	2,772,072	
	FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES			
	[CANDYSHELL]			
Canada	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING	Issued	2,807,321	2807321
Cumon	ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE	155404	2,007,5724	2007521
Canada	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL	Issued	2,810,046	2,810,046
Canaga	ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD	Issucu	2,610,040	2,810,040
	[CANDYSHELL]			
China	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD	Issued	201080006846.6	CN102438922B
Cuna	SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER	ISSUCU	201060000640,0	UN102436922D
	)			
	FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES			
	[CANDYSHELL]	r ,	201102012(22.3)	CNIACIONACE
China	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING	Issued	201180040672.X	CN103180796B
	ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE			Garage Loop Cara
China	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL	Issued	201180045395.1	CN103188963B
	ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD			
	[CANDYSHELL]		***************************************	
China	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD	Issued	201410077153.6	CN103895973B
	SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER			
	FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES			
	[CANDYSHELL]			
China	Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port	Issued	201580068570.7	CN107205533B
China	A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a	Published	201610137326.8	
	Card			
China	Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry	Published	201811036035.5	
	(Presidio Sport)			
China	Holder For Mobile Electronic Device (Case.E)	Published	202010010062,6	
China	Wallet for Mobile Electronic Device or Mobile	Published	202010013862.3	
	Electronic Device Case (Lootlock / Sticky Wallet)			
China	Mobile Device Case With Bonded Soft Resin Insert and	Pending	202011170053.X	
	Shell (Presidio2 Armor Cloud)	Ü		
China	Holder For Mobile Electronic Device	Pending	202110719658.8	
European	WALLET FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE OR	Pending	3677142	
Patent	MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE	1 0111111111111111111111111111111111111		
Office				
European	HOLDER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	Pending	3677474	
Patent	TIODEDER I OR WOBILE ELECTROPICE DE VICE	1 chang	3077474	
Office				
European	MOBILE DEVICE CASE WITH BONDED SOFT	Pending	3815568	]
	RESIN INSERT AND SHELL	1 Chaing	3613300	
Office	RESIN INSERT AND SHEEL			
European	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD	Issued	10738981.9	2393731
	1	155000	10/30701.7	4373/31
Patent	SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES			
Office				
Euronaaa	[CANDYSHELL] CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING	Iggue 3	11820478 2	2600490
European	i	Issued	11820478.3	2609480
Patent	ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE			
Office	CAST TOD THAT OCKED A TOTAL OCKED	v +	110001000	2610600
European	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL	Issued	11827427.3	2618690
Patent	ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD			
Office	[CANDYSHELL]			<b></b>
European	Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a	Issued	13834548.3	2892381
Patent	Card (Wallet Case)			
Office				1

4851-5416-1396\3

European Patent Office Wallet for Mobile Electronic Device or Mobile Patent Electronic Device Case (Loolleck' Sticky Wallet) Office European Patent Electronic Device Case (Case E) European Patent Office European Patent Office European Sell Prosido Armor Cloud) European Sell Prosido Armor Cloud) Office European Sell Prosido Armor Cloud) European Sell Prosido Armor Cloud) Office European Protective Outer Case With Bonded Soft Resin Insert and Sell Prosido Armor Cloud) Office European Protective Outer Case Exposably For Portsible Author Office France Office France Office Protective Outer Case Exposably For Portsible Author Device Systems European Patent Office France Case For Excit OSING & PERSONAL Issued INSERTING ACARD SIBILEL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDY SIBELL] France Case for Euclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card Wallet Case) France Electronic Device Issued Issued INSERTING ASSASSING SPORTS (Case For Electronic Device Issued Issued ISSISTIAN) Germany Office Sports (Case For Electronic Device Issued Issued ISSISTIAN) Germany Office Office Issued Issued ISSISTIAN STATE (Candy Wallet Case) France Endes of Euclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Issued ISSISTIAN STATE (Candy Wallet Case) France Endes of Euclosing Device Issued Issued ISSISTIAN STATE (Candy Wallet Case) France Endes of Euclosing European Issued Issued ISSISTIAN STATE (Candy Wallet Case) France Endes of Euclosing European Issued Issued ISSISTIAN STATE (Candy Wallet Case) France Endes of Euclosing European Issued Issued ISSISTIAN STATE (Candy Wallet Case) France Endes of European Issued Issued ISSISTIAN STATE (Candy Wallet Case) France Endes of European Issued Issued ISSISTIAN STATE (Candy Wallet Case) France Endes of European Issued Issued ISSIS	COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN, NO.	PATENT NO.
Patent   Office   Forestion		Case for Electronic Device	Issued	14192014.0	2850963
Patent Office European Patent Office Office European Patent Office European Patent Office European Patent Office Office European Patent Office European Patent Office European Patent Office European Patent Office Office European Patent Office European Patent Office European Patent Office Office European Patent Office Eur	Patent	Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port	Issued	15837180.7	3232851
Patent   Electronic Device Case (Lootlock / Sticky Wallet)	Patent		Issued	18193164.3	3454534
Patent   Office	Patent	Electronic Device Case (Lootlock / Sticky Wallet)	Published	20150194.7	
Patent   Shell (Presidio Armor Cloud)   Cliffice   European   Protective Outer Case Especially For Portable Audio   Device Systems   Protective Outer Case Especially For Portable Audio   Device Systems   Protective Outer Case Especially For Portable Audio   Pending   21186394.9	Patent	Holder For Mobile Electronic Device (Case.E)	Pending	20150216.8	
Patent   Office	Patent	)	Pending	20204241,2	
SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES (CANDYSHELL)   Issued   I1827427.3   2618690	Patent		Pending	21186394.9	
ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD   (CANDYSHELL]	France	SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	10738981.9	2393731
Card (Wallet Case)	France	ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	11827427.3	2618690
FranceBridge Strengthener for a Case PortIssued15837180.73232851FranceTri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport)Issued18193164.33454534GermanyONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]Issued10738981.92393731GermanyCASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICEIssued11820478.3602011068285.7GermanyCASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]Issued11827427.32618690GermanyCase for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case)Issued13834548.3602013040595.6GermanyCase for Electronic DeviceIssued14192014.0602010042895.8GermanyBridge Strengthener for a Case PortIssued15837180.7602015030990.4GermanyTri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport)Issued18193164.3602018005042.6Hong KongONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]Issued15100013.6HK1160088Hong KongONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]Issued15100013.6HK1199635Hong KongA Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a CardA Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a CardPublished16113986.1	France	Card (Wallet Case)	Issued	13834548.3	2892381
France Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport)  Germany ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]  Germany CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE  Germany CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]  Germany Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case)  Germany Case for Electronic Device Issued 11827427.3 2618690  Germany Case for Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case)  Germany Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port Issued 15837180.7 602015030090.4  Germany Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport)  Hong Kong ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]  Hong Kong ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]  Hong Kong A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case) FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]  Hong Kong A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case) FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]  Hong Kong A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case) WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	France	Case for Electronic Device	Issued	14192014.0	2850963
Presidio Sport   Pres	France		Issued	15837180.7	3232851
SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]  Germany  CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE  Germany  CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]  Germany  Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case)  Germany  Case for Electronic Device  Germany  Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port  Germany  Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport)  Hong Kong  ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]  Hong Kong  ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]  Hong Kong  A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card  ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]  Hong Kong  A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card  Published  16113986.1	France		Issued	18193164.3	3454534
CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE   Issued   11820478.3   602011068285.7	Germany	SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES	Issued	10738981.9	2393731
ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD   [CANDYSHELL]	Germany	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING	Issued	11820478.3	602011068285.7
Germany Case for Electronic Device Issued 14192014.0 602010042895.8  Germany Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port Issued 15837180.7 602015030090.4  Germany Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport)  Hong Kong ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]  Hong Kong ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]  Hong Kong ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]  Hong Kong A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card Published 16113986.1	Germany	ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD	Issued	11827427.3	2618690
Germany Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port Issued 15837180.7 602015030090.4  Germany Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport) Issued 18193164.3 602018005042.6  Hong Kong ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL] Issued 12100417.1 HK1160088  Hong Kong ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL] Issued 15100013.6 HK1199635  Hong Kong A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card Published 16113986.1	Germany		Issued	13834548.3	602013040595.6
Germany Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport) Issued 18193164.3 602018005042.6  Hong Kong ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL] Issued 12100417.1 HK1160088  Hong Kong ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL] Issued 15100013.6 HK1199635  Hong Kong A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card Published 16113986.1	Germany				
Hong Kong   ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD   Issued   12100417.1   HK1160088	Germany		Issued	15837180.7	602015030090.4
Hong Kong ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]  Hong Kong ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]  Hong Kong A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card Published 16113986.1	Germany	(Presidio Sport)	Issued	18193164.3	602018005042,6
Hong Kong ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]  Hong Kong A Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card Published 16113986.1	Hong Kong	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES	Issued	12100417.1	HK1160088
Card		ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]			HK1199635
Mexico CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL Issued MX/a/2013/003070 336254	Hong Kong	Card	Published	16113986.1	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Mexico	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL	Issued	MX/a/2013/003070	336254

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.
	ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]			
Mexico	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE	Issued	MX/a/2013/001849	319916
Mexico	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	MX/a/2011/008253	326069
Republic of Korea	Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case)	Issued	10-2015-7008855	10-2123046
Republic of Korea	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE	Issued	10-2013-7007397	10-1808055
Republic of Korea	Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport)	Pending	10-2018-0106696	
Republic of Korea	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	20117020810	10-1412177
Singapore	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	201105666-0	173571
Singapore	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE	Issued	2013006556	187621
Singapore	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	2013015219	188344
Spain	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	10738981.9	2393731
Spain	Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case)	Issued	13834548.3	2892381
Spain	Case for Electronic Device	Issued	14192014.0	2850963
Taiwan R.O.C.	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	100133996	1513394
Taiwan R.O.C.	Case for enclosing a personal electronic device [CANDYSHELL]	Published	101143459	
United Kingdom	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	10738981.9	2393731
United Kingdom	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE	Issued	11820478.3	2609480
United Kingdom	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD [CANDYSHELL]	Issued	11827427.3	2618690
United Kingdom	Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a Card (Wallet Case)	Issued	13834548.3	2892381
United Kingdom	Case for Electronic Device	Issued	14192014.0	2850963
United Kingdom	Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port	Issued	15837180.7	3232851
United Kingdom	Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry (Presidio Sport)	Issued	18193164.3	3454534
United States of America	TABLET COMPUTER CASE FOR MULTIPLE VIEWING ORIENTATIONS	Issued	12/973,007	8230992
United	Flash Insert for Mobile Phone Case [CANDYSHELL]	Abandoned	12/971,016	

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.
States of				
America				
United	Flash Insert for Mobile Phone Case	Issued	12/890,603	9720442
States of	[CANDYSHELL]			
America				
United	Two-Part Watch Strap	Issued	14/989,623	10244831
States of				
America				
United	Virtual-Reality or Augmented-Reality Viewer for a	Issued	14/926,943	10061131
States of	Mobile Electronic Device			
America				
United	PORTABLE DEVICE CASE WITH CORNER	Issued	13/843,310	RE45179
States of	PROTECTOR [CANDYSHELL]			
America				
United	Universal Folio Case with Adjustable Fit for a Mobile	Issued	14/883,307	9496910
States of	Electronic Device			
America				
United	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD	Issued	14/837,968	9451816
States of	SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER			
America	FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES			
	[CANDYSHELL]			
United	Folio Case With Card Holder and Shock-Absorbing	Issued	15/863,098	10383416
States of	Impact Geometry (Presidio Folio Bulk and Slim Cases)	1554100	15,665,656	103 63 110
America	imput Soundly (116060 1010 15th the 51th Cubb)			
United	Holder For Mobile Electronic Device (Case.E)	Pending	16/914,051	
States of	Trotagn 1 of 17100110 Electronic Extract (Case,E)	1 chang	10/714,001	
America				
United	Flash Insert for Mobile Phone Case [CANDYSHELL]	Pending	16/851,785	
States of	I fash fiscit for Moone I hone ease (CAIND I SHEEL)	1 Chaing	10/031,703	
America				
United	Case for a portable electronic device with over-molded	Issued	13/620,491	8383216
States of	thermo-formed film   POSSIBLY	155000	13/020,471	0303210
America	CANDYSHELL]			
United	Tri-Layer Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry	Issued	15/699,881	10694825
States of	(Presidio Sport)	issued	15/075,881	10074023
America	(1 residio Sport)			
United	Dual-Layer Bumper For a Case For a Mobile Device	Issued	15/699,754	10743630
States of	(Presidio Ultra)	Issucu	13/099,734	10/43030
	(Fiesidio Citia)			
America	Core for Englaving a Paragral Electronic Posice and a	Issued	13/605,193	8596449
United	Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a	Issued	13/603,193	8390449
States of	Card (Wallet Case)			
America	That I was Gan Mat it a Disagraphy	T1	15/255 700	10/27050
United	Flash Insert for Mobile Phone Case	Issued	15/657,798	10627859
States of	[CANDYSHELL]			
America	Buildes Chromothemer Court Court Burg	Tamas 3	14/570 744	0467190
United	Bridge Strengthener for a Case Port	Issued	14/570,744	9467189
States of				
America		T 1	1.7/0.0.000	10111011
United	Case with Shock-Absorbing Impact Geometry	Issued	15/596,707	10441044
States of	(PRESIDIO Case)			
America				
United	Protective Outer Case for Audio Device Systems	Abandoned	16/522,408	
States of				
America			***************************************	
United	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD	Issued	12/366,769	8755852
States of	SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER			
America	FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES			
*************************	[CANDYSHELL]			
United	Wallet for Mobile Electronic Device or Mobile	Pending	16/452,085	
States of	Electronic Device Case (Lootlock / Sticky Wallet)	1		

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.
America				
United	ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE WITH	Issued	13/350,682	8714347
States of	RETRACTABLE STAND [CANDYSHELL]			
America				
United	Suitcase (Speck Travel Suitcase (2019))	Pending	29/690,308	
States of				
America				
United	Protective Outer Case Especially For Portable Audio	Pending	17/379,417	
States of	Device Systems			
America				
United	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD	Issued	13/282,363	8204561
States of	SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER			
America	FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES			
	[CANDYSHELL]			
United	Protective Cover for an Electronic Device Including	Issued	15/315,169	10027783
States of	Impact Geometry			
America				
United	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING	Abandoned	14/288,132	
States of	ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE			
America				
United	ONE PIECE CO-FORMED EXTERIOR HARD	Issued	14/268,501	9136897
States of	SHELL CASE WITH AN ELASTOMERIC LINER			
America	FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES			
	[CANDYSHELL]			
United	CASE FOR ENCLOSING A PERSONAL	Issued	13/238,803	8267251
States of	ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A CARD			
America	[CANDYSHELL]			
United	CASE FOR ENCLOSING AND REMAINING	Issued	13/215,878	8780535
States of	ATTACHED TO A TABLET-COMPUTING DEVICE			
America				
United	Wallet for Mobile Electronic Device or Mobile	Pending	16/241363	
States of	Electronic Device Case (Lootlock / Sticky Wallet)			
America				
United	Holder For Mobile Electronic Device (Case.E)	Issued	16/240,191	10728372
States of				
America				
United	Conductive Input Coverings for a Protective Cover for	Expired	61/907,507	
States of	an Electronic Device			
America		ļ.,	15/000 550	102/201/
United	Protective Case with Over-Center Flap Closure and	Issued	15/203,573	10362846
States of	Stylus Holder			
America	POPTADA DE DEMOCE CACE MUNICODATO	771 . 3	CO 17.5 C 1.55	
United	PORTABLE DEVICE CASE WITH CORNER	Expired	60/756,157	
States of	PROTECTOR [CANDYSHELL]			
America United	Folio Case for a Portable Electronic Device with Inlaid	Expired	61/728,560	
States of	Fabric	Expired	01/720,300	
America	raunc			
United	A Case Utilizing Hard Tactile Buttons	Expired	61/717,280	
States of	A Case Offizing traid facility duitons	Explied	01//1/,200	
America				
United	PORTABLE DEVICE CASE WITH CORNER	Expired	60/641,204	
States of	PROTECTOR [CANDYSHELL]	Lapueu	00/071,207	
America	THO THE TOTAL CHARACTER			
United	Case for a portable electronic device with over-molded	Expired	61/536,437	
States of	thermo-formed film	LAPHO	03,000,707	
America	ENGLISH LONGING			
United	ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE WITH	Expired	61/461,134	
States of	RETRACTABLE STAND (CANDYSHELL)	Express	Variousast	
America	The same of the sa			
* PITTATIAN	<u> </u>			

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.
United	Flash Insert for Mobile Phone Case [CANDYSHELL]	Expired	61/400,361	
States of				
America				
United	Flash Insert for Mobile Phone Case [CANDYSHELL]	Expired	61/400,002	
States of				
America				
United	Protective Outer Case, Especially for Portable Audio	Pending	17/109,789	
States of	Device Systems (Presidio ClickFlip)			
America				
United	Case for Enclosing a Personal Electronic Device and a	Abandoned	14/088,674	
States of	Card (Wallet Case)			
America				
United	Folio Case for a Portable Electronic Device with Inlaid	Issued	14/083,951	9516937
States of	Fabric			
America				
United	TABLET COMPUTER CASE FOR MULTIPLE	Expired	61/340,143	
States of	VIEWING ORIENTATIONS			
America				
United	Mobile Device Case With Bonded Soft Resin Insert and	Pending	17/081,448	
States of	Shell (Presidio2 Armor Cloud)			
America		***************************************	1.4054.75.7	2,225,22
United	Case for a Portable Electronic Device With Hard Tactile	Issued	14/061,705	9498032
States of	Buttons			
America			15/000 315	10212205
United	Conductive Input Coverings for a Protective Cover for	Issued	15/038,317	10342307
States of	an Electronic Device			
America	CTAND FOR MODULE DEVICE (C., LT.)	T1	16/020 705	10623543
United	STAND FOR MOBILE DEVICE (GrabTab	Issued	16/038,795	10623543
States of	(GripStand))			
America	Outer Come Front Fallable Makilla Davisa	D 1'	62/117 161	
United States of	Outer Case For A Foldable Mobile Device	Pending	63/117,161	
America				
	Protective Outer Case With Collar, Especially For	Danding	62/052 205	
United States of		Pending	63/053,295	
1	Portable Audio Device Systems (ClickFlip for Airpods)			
America			<u> </u>	<u> </u>

# **Design Applications and Registrations**

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.	REG. NO.
Canada	Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio Sport)	Issued	179,966		179,966
Canada	Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio Ultra)	Issued	179,965	***************************************	179,965
Canada	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Pending	192654		
Canada	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (ClickFlip for Air Pods)	Pending	200592	***************************************	
China	CASE FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (D-V-Grip)	Issued	201930075032,1	CN305629262S	ZL201930075032.1
China	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	201530177364.2	CN303520472S	ZL 201530177364,2
China	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	201830071051,2	CN305060415S	ZL201830071051.2
China	Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio Sport)	Issued	201830086483.0	CN304998317S	ZL201830086483.0
China	Case for an Electronic Device (Riskband Case)	Issued	201830488911.2	***************************************	5084569
China	Case For an Electronic Device (Speck Presidio Wallet (Presidio Card))	Issued	201730226339.8	CN304710789S	ZL201730226339,8
China	Electronic Case With Handle (CASE-E Voyager)	Pending	202030804020,0		
China	FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE (Presidio Pro Folio)	Issued	201930027991.6	CN305609765S	ZL201930027991.6
China	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	Issued	201930070831.X	CN305575384S	ZL201930070831
China	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Issued	202030046495.8		6049851
China	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (ClickFlip for Air Pods)	Pending	202130033549.1		
China	OUTER COVERING FOR EARBUD CASE (PRESIDIO AIRPODS CASE)	Issued	202030180700.X		6161737
China	Protective Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	201430489733.7	CN303624730S	ZL201430489733.7
China	Protective Outer Case, Especially For Portable Audio Device Systems	Pending	202110812468.0		
China	STAND FOR MOBILE DEVICE (GripStand)	Issued	201930028220.9	CN305607771S	ZL201930028220. 9
China	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	201930359023.5	CN305632513S	ZL201930359023,5
European Union	CASE FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Case with corner cut out)	Issued	006264164-0006		006264164-0006
European Union	CASE FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Case without corner cut out)	Issued	006264164-0007		006264164-0007
European Union	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	004034544-0001		004034544-0001
European Union	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	004034544-0002		004034544-0002
European Union	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	008028427-0001		008028427-0001
European Union	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	008028427-0002		008028427-0002
European Union	Case for an Electronic Device (Candyshell Wrap)	Issued	002711101-0001		002711101-0001
European Union	Case for an Electronic Device (Candyshell Wrap)	Issued	002711101-0002		002711101-0002

4851-5416-1396\3

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO. PATENT NO.	REG. NO.
European	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	002711101-0003	002711101-0003
Union	(Candyshell Wrap)			
European	Case For an Electronic Device (Grip	Issued	004715027-0001	004715027-0001
Union	Case Variant (Including Corners an			
	Interior)" (US filing Figs. 1,2,3,4,5,6,8			
	and 9))			
European	Case For an Electronic Device (Grip	Issued	004715027-0002	004715027-0002
Union	Case Variant Grip only (Excluding			
	Corners and Interior)" (US filing Figs.			
Υ2	11,12,13,14,15,16,18))	r 1	004747144 0001	00474744 0001
European	Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio	Issued	004743144-0001	004743144-0001
Union	Sport) Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio	Tanuad	004742144 0003	004742144 0000
European Union	•	Issued	004743144-0002	004743144-0002
	Sport) Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio	Issued	004743144-0003	004743144-0003
European Union	Ultra)	issued	004743144-0003	004/43144-0003
European	Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio	Issued	004743144-0004	004743144-0004
Union	Ultra)	155tacti	004743144-0004	004/43144-0004
European	Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio	Issued	004743144-0005	004743144-0005
Union	Ultra)	255000	004743144 0003	004743144 0003
European	Electronic Case With Handle (CASE-E	Issued	008327860-0001	008327860-0001
Union	Voyager) (Embodiment 1 FIGS. 1-8)	133000	000327000 0001	000327000 0001
European	Electronic Case With Handle (CASE-E	Issued	008327860-0002	008327860-0002
Union	Voyager) (Embodiment 2 FIGS. 9-16)			
European	Electronic Case With Handle (CASE-E	Issued	008327860-0003	008327860-0003
Union	Voyager) (Embodiment 3 FIGS, 17-23)			
European	FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	Issued	006072500-0006	006072500-0006
Union	(Presidio Pro Folio) (Case (no cover) –			
	Figs. 23-28)			
European	FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	Issued	006072500-0003	006072500-0003
Union	(Presidio Pro Folio) (Case with cover			
	(closed) - Figs. 15-20)			
European	FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	Issued	006072500-0004	006072500-0004
Union	(Presidio Pro Folio) (Case with cover			
	open first landscape - Figs. 21, 15-20)			
European	FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	Issued	006072500-0005	006072500-0005
Union	(Presidio Pro Folio) (Case with cover			
	open second landscape - Figs. 22, 15-			
T-1	20)	7 1	000001101 0001	000001151 0001
European	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0004	006264164-0004
Union	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Part of-			
	tablet case (arms / side clips only (new))			
European	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0005	006264164-0005
Union	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Part of-	155000	000204104-0003	000204104*0003
Citton	tablet case (arms / side clips only (old))			
European	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0001	006264164-0001
Union	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Tablet Case	155464	000201101 0001	000201101 0001
	Only)			
European	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0002	006264164-0002
Union	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Tablet case			
	with arms / side clips (old))			
European	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0003	006264164-0003
Union	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Tablet case			
	with arms / side clips (new))			
European	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (Case	Issued	007546460-0001	007546460-0001
Union	Closed position (solid lines)			
	Embodiment 1 (Figs 1 to 8 of priority			
	US filing))	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN, NO.	PATENT NO.	REG. NO.
European Union	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (Case Open position (solid lines) Embodiment 3 (Figs 17 to 26 of priority US filing))	Issued	007546460-0002		007546460-0002
European Union	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (Case Open position with feature on lid (solid lines) Embodiment 6 (Figs 47 to 56 of priority US filing))	Issued	007546460-0003		007546460-0003
European Union	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (ClickFlip for Air Pods)	Issued	008403919-0002		008403919-0002
European Union	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (ClickFlip for Air Pods)	Issued	008403919-0003		008403919-0003
European Union	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (ClickFlip for Air Pods)	Issued	008403919-0004		008403919-0004
European Union	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (ClickFlip for Air Pods) (Figs. 9-16)	Issued	008403919-0001		008403919-0001
European Union	OUTER COVERING FOR EARBUD CASE (Embodiment 1 (FIGS. 1-8) (PRESIDIO AIRPODS CASE)	Issued	007843255-0001		007843255-0001
European Union	OUTER COVERING FOR EARBUD CASE (Embodiment 2 (FIGS. 9-16) (PRESIDIO AIRPODS CASE)	Issued	007843255-0002		007843255-0002
European Union	OUTER COVERING FOR EARBUD CASE (Embodiment 3 (FIGS. 25-32) (PRESIDIO AIRPODS CASE)	Issued	007843255-0003		007843255-0003
European Union	Protective Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	002586784-0001		002586784-0001
European Union	Protective Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	002586784-0002		002586784-0002
European Union	Protective Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	002586784-0003		002586784-0003
European Union	Stand For Mobile Device (GripStand) (Closed – Figs. 7, 1-5, 14 and additional Fig. 8)	Issued	006072500-0001		006072500-0001
European Union	Stand For Mobile Device (GripStand) (Open – Figs. 8 and 7 only)	Issued	006072500-0002		006072500-0002
European Union	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0001		006612875-0001
European Union	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0002		006612875-0002
European Union	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0003		006612875-0003
European Union	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0004		006612875-0004
European Union	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0005		006612875-0005
European Union	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0006		006612875-0006
European Union	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0007		006612875-0007
European Union	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issued	006612875-0008	<u></u>	006612875-0008
Mexico	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Pending	MX/f/2020/000200	<u> </u>	
Mexico	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (ClickFlip for Air Pods)	Pending	MX/f/2021/000142		***************************************
United Kingdom	CASE FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Case with corner cut out)	Issued	006264164-0006		9006264164-0006
United Kingdom	CASE FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Case without corner cut out)	Issued	006264164-0007		9006264164-0007

COUNTRY United	Case for an Electronic Device	STATUS Issued	APPLN, NO. PAT 002711101-0001	ENT NO. REG. NO. 9002711101-0001
Kingdom	Case for an Electionic Device	ISSUEG	002/11101-0001	5002711101-0001
Inited	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	002711101-0002	9002711101-0002
Kingdom				
Jnited	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	002711101-0003	9002711101-0003
Kingdom		7	001001511 0001	
Jnited	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	004034544-0001	9004034544-0001
Cingdom Inited	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	004034544-0002	9004034544-0002
Kingdom	Case For an Executionic Device	Issued	004034344-0002	7004034344-0002
Inited	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	008028427-0001	9008028427-0001
Kingdom				
Jnited	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	008028427-0002	9008028427-0002
Cingdom				
Jnited	Case For an Electronic Device (Grip	Issued	004715027-0001	9004715027-0001
Kingdom	Case Variant (Including Corners an			
	Interior)" (US filing Figs. 1,2,3,4,5,6,8 and 9))			
Inited	Case For an Electronic Device (Grip	Issued	004715027-0002	9004715027-0002
Kingdom	Case Variant Grip only (Excluding	. ELDIS CANOCE	001/1202/ 0002	5004715027 0002
J	Corners and Interior)" (US filing Figs.			
	11,12,13,14,15,16,18))			
Jnited	Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio	Issued	004743144-0001	9004743144-0001
Kingdom	Sport)			
United	Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio	Issued	004743144-0002	9004743144-0002
Kingdom Jnited	Sport)  Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio	Issued	004743144-0003	9004743144-0003
Zingdom	Ultra)	issueu	004/43144-0003	9004/43144-0003
Jnited	Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio	Issued	004743144-0004	9004743144-0004
Kingdom	Ultra)		00171011110001	33377.1347.13337
Inited	Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio	Issued	004743144-0005	9004743144-0005
Kingdom	Ultra)			
United	FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	Issued	006072500-0006	9006072500-0006
Kingdom	(Presidio Pro Folio) (Case (no cover) –			
T., Ir., A	Figs. 23-28) FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	F 1	00073500,0003	000/070500 0002
Jnited Kingdom	(Presidio Pro Folio) (Case with cover	Issued	006072500-0003	9006072500-0003
Migdom	(closed) - Figs. 15-20)			
Jnited	FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	Issued	006072500-0004	9006072500-0004
Kingdom	(Presidio Pro Folio) (Case with cover			
	open first landscape - Figs. 21, 15-20)			
J <b>nited</b>	FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	Issued	006072500-0005	9006072500-0005
Cingdom	(Presidio Pro Folio) (Case with cover	and the second of the second o		
	open second landscape - Figs. 22, 15-			
Jnited	20) HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0004	9006264164-0004
Zingdom	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Part of-	rasulvii	000207104-0004	7000204104*0004
ingasin	tablet case (arms / side clips only			
	(new))			
Inited	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0005	9006264164-0005
Kingdom	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Part of-			
	tablet case (arms / side clips only (old))			
Jnited	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0001	9006264164-0001
Cingdom	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Tablet Case			
Inited	Only) HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0002	9006264164-0002
Zintea Kingdom	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Tablet case	155000	000204104~0002	7000204104-0002
THEATH	with arms / side clips (old))			1

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN, NO. PATI	ENT NO. REG. NO.
United	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	006264164-0003	9006264164-0003
Kingdom	ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Tablet case			
	with arms / side clips (new))			
United	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (Case	Issued	007546460-0001	9007546460-0001
Kingdom	Closed position (solid lines)			
_	Embodiment 1 (Figs 1 to 8 of priority			
	US filing))			
United	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (Case	Issued	007546460-0002	9007546460-0002
Kingdom	Open position (solid lines) Embodiment			
	3 (Figs 17 to 26 of priority US filing))			
United	Outer Covering for Earbud Case (Case	Issued	007546460-0003	9007546460-0003
Kingdom	Open position with feature on lid (solid			
	lines) Embodiment 6 (Figs 47 to 56 of			
	priority US filing))			
United	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Issued	6113638	
Kingdom	(ClickFlip for Air Pods)			
United	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Issued	6113639	
Kingdom	(ClickFlip for Air Pods)			
United	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Issued	6113637	
Kingdom	(ClickFlip for Air Pods) (Figs. 9-16 -			
<u>.</u>	Case in the open position)			
United	OUTER COVERING FOR EARBUD	Issued	007843255-0001	9007843255-0001
Kingdom	CASE (Embodiment 1 (FIGS. 1-8)			
<i>3</i>	(PRESIDIO AIRPODS CASE)			
United	OUTER COVERING FOR EARBUD	Issued	007843255-0002	9007843255-0002
Kingdom	CASE (Embodiment 2 (FIGS. 9-16)			
<i>C</i> ,	(PRESIDIO AIRPODS CASE)			
United	OUTER COVERING FOR EARBUD	Issued	007843255-0003	9007843255-0003
Kingdom	CASE (Embodiment 3 (FIGS, 25-32)			
	(PRESIDIO AIRPODS CASE)			
United	Protective Case for an Electronic	Issued	002586784-0001	9002586784-0001
Kingdom	Device			
United	Protective Case for an Electronic	Issued	002586784-0002	9002586784-0002
Kingdom	Device			
United	Protective Case for an Electronic	Issued	002586784-0003	9002586784-0003
Kingdom	Device			7002000.0.000
United	Stand For Mobile Device (GripStand)	Issued	006072500-0001	9006072500-0001
Kingdom	(Closed – Figs. 7, 1-5, 14 and additional	15544	2000.2200	30000,2000
	Fig. 8)			
United	Stand For Mobile Device (GripStand)	Issued	006072500-0002	9006072500-0002
Kingdom	(Open – Figs. 8 and 7 only)		000072000000	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
United	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile	Issued	006612875-0001	9006612875-0001
Kingdom	Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Locava	000012075 0001	3000012073 0001
United	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile	Issued	006612875-0002	9006612875-0002
Kingdom	Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	Issaid	000012075 0002	3000012073 0002
United	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile	Issued	006612875-0003	9006612875-0003
Kingdom	Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	1.00 CH-04	000012075 0005	70000123777 0003
United	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile	Issued	006612875-0004	9006612875-0004
Kingdom	Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	LUL COV	000012075 0007	7000012377 000T
United	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile	Issued	006612875-0005	9006612875-0005
Kingdom	Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	ELECT CONTACT	300012073 0003	2000012072-0003
United	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile	Issued	006612875-0006	9006612875-0006
Kingdom	Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	EDD DOWN	300012075-0000	5000012875-0000
United	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile	Issued	006612875-0007	9006612875-0007
Kingdom	Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	raadieti	0000120/5=000/	70000126/3*000/
United	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile	Issued	006612875-0008	9006612875-0008
	1	ISSUEU	000012673-0006	70000128/3-0008
Kingdom	Device Case (Sticky Wallet)			

COUNTRY		STATUS	APPLN, NO.	PATENT NO. REG. NO.
United	Accessory for an Electronic Device - D-	Pending	29/800,866	
States of	AirTag Luggage Tag			
America				
United	Accessory for an Electronic Device - D-	Pending	29/800,868	
States of	AirTag Premium Carabiner			
America				
United	Accessory for an Electronic Device - D-	Pending	29/800,858	
States of	AirTag Value KeyChain	-		
America				
United	Accessory for an Electronic Device - D-	Pending	29/800,863	
States of	AirTag Value Loop	_		
America				
United	Case	Issued	29/443,528	D719559
States of				
America				
United	CASE FOR A MOBILE	Pending	29/661,207	
States of	ELECTRONIC DEVICE			
America				
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	29/510,951	D776645
States of				
America				
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	29/568,290	D814453
States of				
America				
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Issued	29/568,292	D816651
States of				
America				
United	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	29/586,689	D864936
States of				
America				
United	Case For an Electronic Device	Issued	29/614,281	D889451
States of				
America				
United	Case for an Electronic Device	Pending	29/651,114	
States of				
America				
United	Case For an Electronic Device	Pending	29/706,324	
States of		-		
America				
United	Case For an Electronic Device (D-	Pending	29/747,344	
States of	Mighty Slab)			
America				
United	Case for an Electronic Device (D-	Pending	29/779,377	
States of	Presidio2 Pro Grip (2021))			
America				
United	Case For an Electronic Device (Perfect	Pending	29/738,785	
States of	Clear Impact Geometry Case)	_		
America				
United	Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio	Issued	29/616,858	D889453
States of	Sport)			
America				
United	Case for an Electronic Device (Presidio	Issued	29/616,848	D889452
States of	Ultra)		<u> </u>	
America				
		<del></del>		annan dianan annan annan annan annan annan annan dianan annan annan annan annan annan annan annan annan annan

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	PATENT NO.	REG. NO.
United	Clasp	Issued	29/445,453	D718657	
States of					
America					
United	Electronic Case With Handle (CASE-E	Pending	29/739,557		
States of	Voyager)				
America			#01550 #5F	7010001	
United	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Issued	29/660,567	D918921	
States of	ELECTRONIC DEVICE				
America	VIOLEN FOR A MODILE		0.0 / 5 77 7. 77 0		
United	HOLDER FOR A MOBILE	Pending	29/675,720		
States of	ELECTRONIC DEVICE				
America	0 . 0	72 11	201600.167		
United	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Pending	29/699,465		
States of					
America		5 11	20/000 405	ļ	
United	Outer Covering for Earbud Case - D-	Pending	29/800,487		
States of	ClickFlip With New Locking				
America	Mechanism				
United	Outer Covering for Earbud Case	Pending	29/743,050		
States of	(ClickFlip for Air Pods)	rending	29//43,030		
America	(Chearmp for An Fods)				
United	OUTER COVERING FOR EARBUD	Pending	29/711,009		
States of	CASE (PRESIDIO AIRPODS CASE)	1 chang	29//11,009		
America	CASE (FRESIDIO AIRCODS CASE)				
United	Protective Case for an Electronic	Issued	29/492,461	D809495	
States of	Device	ESSUECE	25/452,401	15007475	
America	1504100				
United	STAND FOR MOBILE DEVICE	Issued	29/657,023	D877154	***************************************
States of	(GripStand)	155000	257007,025	120,,131	
America	(Constant)				
United	Two-Piece Watch Strap	Issued	29/550,741	D802465	
States of					
America					
United	Two-Piece Watch Strap	Issued	29/604,399	D854439	
States of	1				
America					
United	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile	Pending	29/675,949	***************************************	****************
States of	Device Case (Sticky Wallet)				
America					
United	Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile	Pending	29/696,081		
States of	Device Case (Sticky Wallet)				
America					

# Copyright Applications and Registrations

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN, NO.	REG. NO.
China	iGuy Product Design	Registered	2018-F-00659017	00659017
China	Speck Logo (Asterisk Design and	Registered	2016-F-00283688	2016-F-00283688
	Composite Logo Series)			
Mexico	iGuy Product Design	Registered	03-2017-0809120000000-01	03-2017-080912000000
United	CandyShell iPhone 3 Core	Registered	1617/762,388	VA0001778406
States of		3,	,	
America				
United	CandyShell iPhone 4	Registered	1605/879,431	VA0001772394
States of		-5		
America				
United	CASE-E, A LITTLE CASE WITH	Registered	17797/977,701	TX 8-773-681
States of	BIG DREAMS		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
America				
United	Fitted ArtsProjekt iPhone 3 Core	Registered	1614/971,101	VA0001778313
States of			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
America				
United	Fitted Burton iPhone 4	Registered	1617/762,613	VA0001778646
States of			102.11.02,020	
America				
United	Fitted Flex iPhone 4 Apple	Registered	1614/971,356	VA0001791186
States of	Trees Tion II none / Tippio	110822010	1011171,550	1110001/31100
America				
United	Fitted Flex iPhone 4 Core	Registered	1614/971,421	VA0001791188
States of	THOUSE IN THE TOTAL	11051510100	101 (10) 13, 121	7710001751100
America				
United	Fitted iPhone 3 Core	Registered	1617/762,423	VA0001778403
States of	Titled II Hole 5 Cole	11081510100	2027/1025,123	1110001770103
America				
United	Fitted iPhone 4 Apple	Registered	1617/762,638	VA0001778642
States of	Theoret Topo	11051510104	1017,702,030	7710301770312
America				
United	Fitted iPhone 4 Core	Registered	1614/971,546	VA0001778411
States of	I thou if hote 4 Core	registered	10141511,540	V210001770421
America				
United	Fitted MacPro 13	Registered	1614/893,056	VA0001778317
States of	Three water to 15	registored	1014/055,030	7716501776517
America				
United	Fitted MacPro15	Registered	1617/762,362	VA0001778408
States of	LAUNG MARKETORY	responden	202111025002	1120001770100
America				
United	GeoMetric iPhone 4 Apple	Registered	1614/971,521	VA0001778429
States of	Constitution in the strippie	regimented	1021121250412	7110001770127
America				
United	GeoMetric iPhone 4 Core	Registered	1614/971,256	VA0001791182
States of	Confidence it notes a cons	regionion	10111711,200	110001/71102
America				
United	iGuy Packaging Insert Design	Registered	13407/532,203	VA 2-036-473
States of	Total a tronging most brongit	restruction	x 2 10 110 2 22 320 00	71820 000 170
America				
United	iGuy Packaging Photograph 1	Registered	13407/532,273	VA 2-009-279
States of	(Girl with iGuy)	xxegrowed.	BUTTO DAGGETU	
America	(Sat wanton)			
United	iGuy Packaging Photograph 2	Registered	13407/532,458	VA 2-009-278
States of	(Boy with iGuy)	regionieu	154011552,450	V21 270037276
America	(20) will rolly)			
2 11110110ft	L	J		

4851-5416-1396\3

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN, NO,	REG. NO.
United	iGuy Packaging Tray	Registered	13407/532,238	VA 2-036-477
States of				
America				
United	iGuy Product Design	Registered	13407/323,051	VA 2-036-476
States of				
America			l	
United	iPhone 5 CandyShell Apple	Registered	1853/632,058	VA0001879009
States of	Packaging Milk Carton	-		
America				
United	iPhone 5 Candy Shell Card Apple	Registered	1853/632,138	VA0001879036
States of	Packaging Milk Carton			
America				
United	iPhone 5 CandyShell Core2	Registered	1853/631,563	VA0001879028
States of	Wedge2- Cardstock			
America				
United	iPhone 5 CandyShell FLIP Core2	Registered	1853/631,698	VA0001879012
States of	Wedge2 - Cardstock			
America				
United	iPhone 5 CandyShell GRIP Core2	Registered	1853/631,763	VA0001879031
States of	Wedge2 - Cardstock			
America				
United	iPhone 5 CandyShell SATIN	Registered	1853/631,788	VA0001879076
States of	Core2 Wedge2 - Cardstock			
America			<u> </u>	
United	iPhone 5 FabShell Burton Core2	Registered	1853/632,033	VA0001879040
States of	Wedge2 - Cardstock			
America			[	
United	iPhone 5 FabShell Core2 Wedge2	Registered	1853/631,848	VA0001879074
States of	- Cardstock			
America				
United	iPhone 5 GemShell Apple 2 Insert-	Registered	1853/631,973	VA0001879044
States of	Cardstock			
America				
United	iPhone 5 GemShell Apple	Registered	1853/632,083	VA0001879038
States of	Packaging Milk Carton			
America				
United	iPhone 5 GemShell Core 2 Wedge	Registered	1853/550,218	VA0001879027
States of	2- Cardstock			
America				
United	iPhone 5 PixelSkin Core2 Wedge2	Registered	1853/631,873	VA0001879056
States of	- Cardstock			
America		***************************************	10101010	77.1.00.5.10.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.
United	iPhone 5 PixelSkin HD Core2	Registered	1853/631,898	VA0001879051
States of	Wedge2 - Cardstock			
America			1050/550 100	114.0001073373
United	iPhone 5 ShieldView Envelope	Registered	1853/550,192	VA0001879078
States of				
America			1050/503	TT10001070010
United	iPhone 5 ShieldView Envelope	Registered	1853/631,998	VA0001879042
States of	Glossy		ĺ	
America	TD1 5.0 TT1 1	<u></u>	10/0//02 100	114.0001050027
United	iPhone 5 SmartFlex Apple	Registered	1853/632,198	VA0001879034
States of	Packaging Milk Carton			
America	int co in cinn c	<u></u>	1052/523 557	7/40001070070
United	iPhone 5 SmartFlex CARD Core2	Registered	1853/631,672	VA0001879029
States of	Wedge2 - Cardstock			
America		<u></u>	10/0//00 000	XX (0001050035
United	iPhone 5 SmartFlex Shine Apple	Registered	1853/632,233	VA0001879013
States of	Packaging Milk Carton			
America			i	

COUNTRY		STATUS	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.
United	iPhone 5 SmartFlex View Core2	Registered	1853/631,823	VA0001879010
States of	Wedge2 - Cardstock			
America				
Jnited	iPhone 5 ToughSkin Apple 2	Registered	1853/632,173	VA0001879035
States of	Carton- Cardstock	110010101	1000,002,170	(110001075035
America	Carton-Carastock			
United	iPod Touch 5 GemShell Apple	Registered	1853/663,068	VA0001879007
		Registered	1633/003,006	V A00018/900/
States of	Packaging Milk Carton			
America				
United	iPod Touch 5th Gen Candy Shell	Registered	1853/721,313	VA0001879004
States of	Core2 Wedge2- Cardstock			
America				
Jnited	iPod Touch 5th Gen CandyShell	Registered	1853/663,163	VA0001879015
States of	GRIP Core2 Wedge2- CardStock			
America	Sittle Street (1 dags 2 Street Street			
Inited	iPod Touch 5th Gen FabShell	Registered	1853/663,233	VA0001879001
	1	Registeren	1655/005,235	VA00018/9001
States of	Core2 Wedge2- CardStock			
America				
United	iPod Touch 5th Gen PixelSkin	Registered	1853/663,258	VA0001879003
States of	Core2 Wedge2- CardStock		į	
America				
United	iPod Touch GeoSkin Apple	Registered	1853/663,042	VA0001879008
States of	Packaging Milk Carton			
America				
United	iPod Touch KangaSkin Core2	Registered	1853/663,188	VA0001879005
States of	Wedge2- CardStock	Registered	1033/003,100	VA0001873003
	wedgez- Calustock			
America	17. 17. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10	+=	1052/652 123	#14.0003.000000
United	iPod Touch SkeleShell Apple	Registered	1853/663,138	VA0001878999
States of	Packaging Milk Carton			
America				
United	iPod Touch SmartFlex Apple	Registered	1853/663,113	VA0001879006
States of	Packaging Milk Carton			
America				
United	PixelSkin iPhone 4 Apple	Registered	1614/971,496	VA0001778433
States of	rational it home + rippie	registered	1014/5/1,470	V110001770435
America	72' 101' '77' (0		3.614.657.351	XX.000.750.770.7
United	PixelSkin iPhone 4 Core	Registered	1614/971,331	VA0001791185
States of				
America				
United	SeeThru iPhone 3 Core	Registered	1617/762,498	VA0001778421
States of				
America				
United	SeeThru iPhone 4 Apple	Registered	1614/971,471	VA0001791419
States of		-10010100	1 2 2 11 2 1 1 1 2	1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,
America				
	SeeThru iPhone 4 Core	Pagistarad	1617/763 569	3/A0001779/19
United	Secting Prone 4 Core	Registered	1617/762,568	VA0001778418
States of				
America				
United	SeeThru MacPro13	Registered	1614/892,926	VA0001791175
States of				
America				
Inited	SeeThru MacPro15	Registered	1614892/000,901	VA0001791173
States of		2.20.20.00	2021002000000	
America				
	Castillan Mastra 17	Designaria	1614/900 956	3/40001501151
United	SeeThru MacPro17	Registered	1614/892,856	VA0001791171
States of				
America				
Inited	SeeThru Satin iPhone 3 Core	Registered	1614/971,126	VA0001791177
States of		_		

COUNTRY	TITLE	STATUS	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.
United	SeeThru Satin iPhone 4 Apple	Registered	1614/971,446	VA0001791189
States of				
America				
United	SeeThru Satin iPhone 4 Core	Registered	1617/762,533	VA0001778423
States of				
America				
United	SeeThru Satin MacPro13	Registered	1614/893,031	VA0001778438
States of				
America				
United	SeeThru Satin MacPro15	Registered	1614/892,986	VA0001778318
States of				
America				
United	SeeThru Satin MacPro17	Registered	1614/892,961	VA0001791422
States of				
America				
United	ToughShell iPhone 4 Core	Registered	1614/971,171	VA0001791178
States of				
America				
United	ToughSkin iPhone 3 Core	Registered	1617/762,448	VA0001778414
States of				
America				
United	ToughSkin iPhone 4 Apple	Registered	1614/971,231	VA0001791180
States of				
America			İ	
United	ToughSkin iPhone 4 Core	Registered	1614/971,196	VA0001791169
States of			į	
America				

4851-5416-1396\3

**RECORDED: 08/13/2021**